DIVIDEND 

With a view to conserving resources, your Directors do not recommend Final Dividend 

for the year 2024-25. 

5. REVIEW OF OPERATIONS AND FUTURE OUTLOOK 

For the fiscal year 2024-25, the Company achieved a commendable revenue of 

₹11,83,22,600 (Rupees Eleven Crore, Eighty-Three Lakhs, Twenty-Two Thousand, Six 

Hundred only). 

This strong financial performance is further highlighted by the hotel's net profit of 

₹36,08,140 (Rupees Thirty-Six Lakhs, Eight Thousand, One Hundred Forty only) for the 

year, underscoring the positive momentum and operational efficiency of Hotel Fortune 

Park Dahej.  

Looking ahead, the management remains highly optimistic about the future prospects 

of the hospitality sector in the Dahej region.